

For UOI

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

M/s. A.P. & J Chambers accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 3. So far the remaining respondents are concerned, notice shall be issued by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Counter affidavit as also the reply to the stay application may be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto could also be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Any payment made by the respondent concerned herein shall abide by the final result in the main petition.

Till the next date, interim order passed by the High Court would continue to operate.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER