

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28212/2011

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE&INDUS&OR  
(With prayer for interim relief and office  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1151 of 2012

Respondent(s)  
report)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33588 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office

report)

SLP(C) NO. 34375 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office

report)

SLP(C) NO. 34836 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35331 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office

report)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.
- Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.
- Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
- Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
- M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
- Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
- Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
- Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
- Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. A.K. Kaul, appearing on  
behalf of Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-record accepts

Item No.49 -2-  
notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in all SLPs and seeks time  
to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

If respondent fails to file proper vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit before 11.5.2012, list before the Hon'ble  
Court, without waiting for vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file  
rejoinder affidavit till then.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the  
undersigned that why the matter has not been taken care of, as

per Court's order dated 7.12.2011 after three weeks.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd