

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.28212/2011
(From the judgment and order No. AD/52/2011 dated 11/08/2011 in ADA
No.4/2011 of The Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New
Delhi)

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH., MIN.OF COMMERCE
& INDUS., NEW DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and permission to
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34836 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33588 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34375 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35331 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1151 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

In SLPs. 28212,33588, Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

34375,35331/11 & Mr. S. Seetharaman, Adv.

rr. In SLP 34836/11 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Satish, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

IN SLP 34836/11 Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

In CA 1151/12 Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 for M/s Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.(SLP 28212/11)
 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 (SLP 34836/11)
 Mr. G. Umamathy, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
 Ms. Mekhala, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.-on-Record

 Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.-on-Record

 Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.-on-Record

UOI & DA Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, ASG
 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Pal, Adv.
 Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.-on-Record

...3/-

Min. of Commerce

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is admitted.
Leave granted in special leave petitions.
Hearing expedited.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the question of interim relief. Having done so, we direct that the appellants shall continue to deposit the Anti-Dumping Duty in terms of Notification dated 16th December, 2010 in an Escrow Account to be opened in the State Bank of India, Parliament Street, New Delhi. Appropriate orders in relation to the disbursement of the amount in the said account shall be made at the time of final disposal of the appeals. It is agreed that complete details of the amount to be deposited in terms of this order shall be furnished to the Authority concerned.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|