

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 653 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAGHMANI ORGANICS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Misra, Adv.  
for M/s Ap & J Chambers  
  
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kasera, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
  
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Kher, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 in C.A. No.653/2012

In light of order, dated 13th January, 2012, the relief

claimed in the application cannot be granted. The application is dismissed accordingly.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|