

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3309 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI INFORMATION SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report  
)

Date: 12/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through the concerned  
District Court as per report at flag A but none appeared on its behalf.

Registry to take necessary steps for calling the original record  
from the concerned High Court. Steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 17.12.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |