

i>¿  
SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3309 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCATARY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the petition of appeal)

Union of India & Anr.  
.....Appellants

-Versus-

Prithvi Information System Ltd.  
.....Respondent  
OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld, Registrar time to time and lastly listed on 12th November, 2013 when the following order was passed .

"Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through the concerned District Court as per report at flag A but none appeared on its behalf.

Registry to take necessary steps for calling the original record from the concerned High Court. Steps be taken accordingly.

List again on 17.12.2013."

It is submitted that the steps with regard to calling of original record will be taken after the admission of the appeal by the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section s
2. M/S. Law Associates & Co.  
12-C Tilak Marg, New Delhi-I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR