

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S DSM NUTRITIONSL PRDUCTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on his behalf within three weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the learned Advocate, Mr. Shankey Aggarwal has undertaken to clear the ambiguity regarding the Company's name appearing in the Cause Title as well as in the vakalatnama by the next date. Four weeks' time

Item No.27

-2-

is granted, as final chance, failing which the office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 10.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR