

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6299 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S HUBEI TRI-RING AUTO AXIE CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DESGTD.AUTH.DIR.GEN.A.D.DEP.OF COM.& ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed their statement of case without filing the vakalatnama. Granted time for filing vakalatnama as a last chance.

List the matter on 27.03.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |