

ù  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3133 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HUBEI TRI RING AUTO AXLE CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashanth S.S., Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The statement of case has already been filed by the  
respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file  
the statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

