

ÍITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3309 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVI INFORMATION SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal D. No. 6514 of 2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar