

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6299/2012

M/S HUBEI TRI-RING AUTO AXIE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESGTD.AUTH.DIR.GEN.A.D.DEP.OF COM.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prashant Shivdas,adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv.

Mr.Ratish Kumar,adv.
Mr.Ankit Gyan,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Sanjay Sharawat, Ld.advocate has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama and statement of case on behalf of the respondent No.3. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has filed the statement of case but the vakalatnama has not been filed by him. Therefore, the statement of case will not be taken on record till such time that the Ld.counsel files the vakalatnama on their behalf. Two weeks time as last chance is given on that count. The office shall report whether the Ld.counsel for the appellant has, or has not, filed the statement of case.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.24
10:47:31 IST

List again on 25.08.2014.

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB