

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3111/2012

DESIGNATED AUTH.DIR.GEN.ANTI DUMPING

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALLIED ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
WITH  
C.A. No. 3140/2012 & 3129/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Udit Jain,adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3111/2012

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the terms of the order dated 5.12.2014 of this Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Civil Appeal No.3129/2012

Signature Not Verified

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.02.21  
12:55:14 IST

Reason:  
that the Ld.counsel for the appellants has already filed

statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.  
Civil Appeal No.3140/2012

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks comply with the terms of the office report, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 29.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB