

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15280 OF 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents on Record)

M/s Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd.Petitioners

Versus

Designated Authority & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Order/Judgment dated 24th February, 2016 passed by the CESTAT at New Delhi in Appeal No. AD 13 of 2012.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 28212 of 2011 (registered as Civil Appeal No. 6297 of 2012) filed by Petitioner herein arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court 31st August, 2012 along with other connected matters when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 31st August, 2012 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 9th May, 2016 filed a letter with regard to maintainability of the aforesaid SLP. Copy of the said letter is placed at Page Nos. 562-563 of the Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that Counssel for the Petitioner has on 1st June, 2016 filed application for Permission to file Additional Documents on Record along with Additional Documents (Volumes I & II) and the said application has been registered as I.A.No.1. Copies of the said documents (Volume I and II) have been tagged with main SLP Paper Books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 2nd h Day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate,
69, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4