

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO. 4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6297/2012

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6352/2012 (XVII-A)

IA No. 47584/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION-LISTED

Date : 20-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Nobilitas Juris, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. kamal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is disposed of.

The Civil Appeal No. 6352/2012 is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed in the file)